



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3317 of 2024

Dhananjay Yadav

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Vijay Bahadur Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist is present and states that, the certified copy of the settlement being arrived between the parties is not available as on today and shall be available within a period of two weeks.

2. List on 17th April, 2026 as fresh.

March 19, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)